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Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 6/8/22

Last Name First Name Present Location Position Effective Date Board Date
Deceased Sevet Anne Mt. Diablo High French 5/10/22 6/8/22
Extend Leave of Muzaffar Cathryn Highlands SDC 7/1/22 6/8/22
Absence
Medical Separation Urmson Ashlee District Wide Resource Specialist ~ 4/30/22 6/8/22
New Leave of Cabezas ‘ David Holbrook Resource Specialist ~ 7/1/22 6/8/22
Absence
Carapanos Alexandros Oak Grove 6th Grade CORE 7/1/22 6/8/22
DeWolf Emily Strandwood SDC 7/1/22 6/8/22
Forester Maria Yegnacio Valley Eleme Intervention 7/1/22 6/8/22
Sims Bonnie Bel Air Transitional Kindergar 4/20/22 6/8/22
Todoroff Chelsea Valley View Resource Specialist  4/11/22 6/8/22
Wieder Rhonda District Wide School Psychologist ~ 7/1/22 6/8/22
Zanoni Kristen Northgate High Math 7/1/22 6/8/22
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Last Name First Name Present Location Position Effective Date Board Date

Rescind Unpaid Kipnis Nicole District Wide TOSA 7/1/22 6/8/22
Leave of Absence

Resignation Agnost Peter Pine Hollow Math 6/2/22 6/8/22
Amico Silvia District Wide Speech Therapist 6/2/22 6/8/22
Callejas Demetria Oak Grove Science 6/2/22 6/8/22
Cruz Karna Concord High Social Science 6/2/22 6/8/22
Fee Jodi Diablo View Resource Specialist ~ 6/2/22 6/8/22
Galvez Fernandez Noelia Bel Air Sth Grade Bilingual — 6/2/22 6/8/22
Gomes Kathline District Wide Librarian 6/2/22 6/8/22
Hall Claire Mountain View SDC 6/2/22 6/8/22
Harris Cari Riverview ALD 6/2/22 6/8/22
Johnson Jeanne District Wide Teacher on Special As 6/2/22 6/8/22
Larson Julie District Wide Instrumental Music ~ 6/2/22 6/8/22

Friday, June 3, 2022 Page 2 of 4



Resignation

Friday, June 3, 2022

Last Name

Mason

Mejia

Minahen

Potmesil

Reece

Sakkis

Shatswell Castella

Torchia

Villars

Villars

Williams

Zahner

First Name

Denielle

Elise

Jennifer

Megan

Kathleen

Carolyn

Lynsie

Isabelle

Allison

Nikolas

Rebecca

Robin

Present Location

Bel Air

District Wide

District Wide

Riverview

Wren Avenue

District Wide

Olympic

Sequoia Elementary

Concord High

Concord High

Monte Gardens

Pleasant Hill Middle

Position

3rd Grade

Effective Dale Board Date

7/2/22

Social Work Specialist 6/16/22

School Psychologist

School Counselor

Ist Grade

School Psychologist

Principal

3rd Grade

Art

Social Science

5th Grade

School Counselor

6/7/22

6/9/22

6/2/22

6/30/22

7/1/22

6/2/22

6/30/22

6/30/22

6/2/22

6/9/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22
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Resignation

Resignation from
Leave of Absence

Retirement
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i.ast Name

Zimmerman

Burkhardt

Bakos

Lawson

Ornellas

Smith

Sullivan

Thompson

First Name

Nicole

Kristen

Mary

Kristi

Theodore

Hilles

Lisa

Eric

Present Location

Ygnacio Valley High

Mt. Diablo Elementar

Rio Vista

District Wide

Sun Terrace

Delta View

Valley View

Sequoia Middle

Position

Health

Kindergarten

SDC

Speech Therapist

3rd Grade

2nd Grade

Principal

Music

Effective Date

Board Date

6/30/22 6/8/22
6/2/22 6/8/22
6/2/22 6/8/22
6/30/22 6/8/22
7/1/22 6/8/22
6/2/22 6/8/22
7/1/22 6/8/22
6/2/22 6/8/22
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