Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 6/8/22

Deceased	Last Name Sevet	First Name Anne	Present Location Mt. Diablo High	Position French	Effective Date 5/10/22	Board Date 6/8/22
Extend Leave of Absence	Muzaffar	Cathryn	Highlands	SDC	7/1/22	6/8/22
Medical Separation	Urmson	Ashlee	District Wide	Resource Specialist	4/30/22	6/8/22
New Leave of Absence	Cabezas	David	Holbrook	Resource Specialist	7/1/22	6/8/22
	Carapanos	Alexandros	Oak Grove	6th Grade CORE	7/1/22	6/8/22
	DeWolf	Emily	Strandwood	SDC	7/1/22	6/8/22
	Forester	Maria	Ygnacio Valley Eleme	e Intervention	7/1/22	6/8/22
	Sims	Bonnie	Bel Air	Transitional Kinderga	r 4/20/22	6/8/22
ϵ	Todoroff	Chelsea	Valley View	Resource Specialist	4/11/22	6/8/22
	Wieder	Rhonda	District Wide	School Psychologist	7/1/22	6/8/22
	Zanoni	Kristen	Northgate High	Math	7/1/22	6/8/22

Friday, June 3, 2022 Page 1 of 4

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Rescind Unpaid Leave of Absence	Kipnis	Nicole	District Wide	TOSA	7/1/22	6/8/22
Resignation	Agnost	Peter	Pine Hollow	Math	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Amico	Silvia	District Wide	Speech Therapist	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Callejas	Demetria	Oak Grove	Science	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Cruz	Karna	Concord High	Social Science	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Fee	Jodi	Diablo View	Resource Specialist	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Galvez Fernandez	Noelia	Bel Air	5th Grade Bilingual	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Gomes	Kathline	District Wide	Librarian	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Hall	Claire	Mountain View	SDC	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Harris	Cari	Riverview	ALD	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Johnson	Jeanne	District Wide	Teacher on Special As	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Larson	Julie	District Wide	Instrumental Music	6/2/22	6/8/22

Friday, June 3, 2022 Page 2 of 4

Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Mason	Denielle	Bel Air	3rd Grade	7/2/22	6/8/22
Mejia	Elise	District Wide	Social Work Specialist	6/16/22	6/8/22
Minahen	Jennifer	District Wide	School Psychologist	6/7/22	6/8/22
Potmesil	Megan	Riverview	School Counselor	6/9/22	6/8/22
Reece	Kathleen	Wren Avenue	1st Grade	6/2/22	6/8/22
Sakkis	Carolyn	District Wide	School Psychologist	6/30/22	6/8/22
Shatswell Castella	Lynsie	Olympic	Principal	7/1/22	6/8/22
Torchia	Isabelle	Sequoia Elementary	3rd Grade	6/2/22	6/8/22
Villars	Allison	Concord High	Art	6/30/22	6/8/22
Villars	Nikolas	Concord High	Social Science	6/30/22	6/8/22
Williams	Rebecca	Monte Gardens	5th Grade	6/2/22	6/8/22
Zahner	Robin	Pleasant Hill Middle	School Counselor	6/9/22	6/8/22

Friday, June 3, 2022 Page 3 of 4

Resignation

Resignation	Last Name Zimmerman	First Name Nicole	Present Location Ygnacio Valley High	Position Health	Effective Date 6/30/22	Board Date 6/8/22
Resignation from Leave of Absence	Burkhardt	Kristen	Mt. Diablo Elementar	Kindergarten	6/2/22	6/8/22
Retirement	Bakos	Mary	Rio Vista	SDC	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Lawson	Kristi	District Wide	Speech Therapist	6/30/22	6/8/22
	Ornellas	Theodore	Sun Terrace	3rd Grade	7/1/22	6/8/22
	Smith	Hilles	Delta View	2nd Grade	6/2/22	6/8/22
	Sullivan	Lisa	Valley View	Principal	7/1/22	6/8/22
	Thompson	Eric	Sequoia Middle	Music	6/2/22	6/8/22

Friday, June 3, 2022 Page 4 of 4